

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 217-2015

Request:

1. Desktop anti-virus
2. Protection of Microsoft Exchange environment (please state if this is not applicable due to the use of NHSmail/NHSmail2)
3. Email gateway (please state if this is not applicable due to the use of NHSmail/NHSmail2) -
4. Web gateway
5. Mobile device management/enterprise mobility management
6. Hard disk encryption
7. Removable media encryption
8. Firewall
9. VPN
10. Two factor authentication provider
11. Wireless network provider
12. Virtual server software provider and number of virtual servers (e.g. VMWare, Hyper-V etc.)
13. VDI software provider and number of VDI instances
14. Network access control solution provider
15. Security information and event management (SIEM) solution provider

Please also provide:

- a) The total number of computers within the organisation.
- b) The total number of smartphones within the organisation.
- c) The total number of tablet devices within the organisation
- d) Details of whether IT security is provided by an in-house team or by a third party – if by a third party please state who provides the service and when the contract expires

Response:

1. Sophos, 26/09/2017, 12,778 per annum
 2. Sophos, 26/09/17, 12,778 per annum
 3. Sophos, 26/09/17, 12,778 per annum
 4. Websense, 21/05/16, £28,778 per annum
 5. None
 6. Bitlocker (included within Enterprise Wide Agreement which expires 30/06/2017)
 7. Hardware encrypted memory sticks purchased with no license end date
 8. Cisco - 31/03/2016, 43,200
 9. Cisco , 31/03/2016, 43,200
 10. RSA SecureID, multiple expiry dates, 6,907
 11. Cisco –, 31/03/2016, 43,200
 12. VMWare, 380 guests, license included with a datacentre licence
 13. None in use
 14. None in use
 15. None in use
- a) 4,312
 - b) 900
 - c) 60
 - d) Provided in-house